    802.11a/b/g WLAN Mini-PCI
User Manual
Chapter 1 About the Wireless Mini-PCI...................................................................... 3
1-1 Introduction........................................................................................................... 3
1-2 Using a Wireless Local Area Network.................................................................. 3
1-3 Features and Requirements ................................................................................... 4
Chapter 2 Network Configuring and Planning ............................................................ 5
Chapter 2 Network Configuring and Planning ............................................................ 5

optional / any length 12dBi W-angle1) / Window1)
optional / any length 14dBi Patch1) / Yagi1)
Antenna Product id Ordering Code Remarks
3dBi Omni IAN24-OD-3 not orderable Internal 2.4 GHz antenna for AP-600 11b
3dBi Omni IAN24-OD-3-S not orderable Internal 2.4 GHz antenna for AP-600 11b
provided with external RF connector
6dBi Omni IAN50-OD-6 not orderable Internal 5 GHz antenna for AP-600 11a
6dBi Omni IAN50-OD-6-S not orderable Internal 5 GHz antenna for AP-600 11a
provided with external RF connector
3dBi@2.4GHz;6dBi@5GHz IAN-WB-OD not orderable Internal 2.4 + 5 GHz dual band antenna
3dBi@2.4GHz;6dBi@5GHz IAN-WB-OD-S not orderable Internal 2.4 + 5 GHz dual band antenna
provided with external RF connector
Dual band range extender AIN-WB-OD External 2.4 + 5 GHz dual band antenna
5dBi Omni Directional AOU24-OD-55-B External 2.4 GHz antenna
7dBi Omni Directional AOU24-OD-77 External 2.4 GHz antenna
10dBi Omni Directional AOU24-OD-10 External 2.4 GHz antenna
12 dBi Wide Angle AOU24-WA-12-B External 2.4 GHz antenna
12 dBi Window AOU24-WI-12-B External 2.4 GHz antenna
14 dBi Patch AOU24-DI-14 External 2.4 GHz antenna
14 dBi Yagi AOU24-YA-1414 External 2.4 GHz antenna